UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1409319057 Fee: \$54.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/03/2014 11:36 AM Pg: 1 of 9

This Document Prepared By: WENDI M STEINKEN! WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. MAC # X2303-01N 1 HOME CAMPUS **DES MOINES, IA 50328**

When Recorded Mail To: FIRST AMERICAN TITLE ATTN: LMTS P.O. BOX 27670 SANTA ANA, CA 92799-7670

2004 Colly Tax/Parcel No. 09-15-101-024-1390

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]

Original Principal Amount: \$36,000.00 Unpaid Principal Amount: \$34,587.06 New Principal Amount \$34,587.06

Investor Loan No.: Loan No: (scan barcode)

New Money (Cap): \$0.00

MODIFICATION TO MORTGAGE

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 5TH day of MARCH, 2014, between MARCH JABLONSKI AND, KAROL JABLONSKI, HUSBAND AND WIFE ("Borrower" or "Grantor") whose address is 9408 BAY COLONY DR, DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS 60016 and WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. ("Lender") whose address is 1 HOME CAMPUS, DES MOINES, IA 50328, Lender and Borrower are collectively referred to as the "Parties".

RECITALS:

A. Borrower executed and delivered to Lender that certain MORTGAGE dated APRIL 22, 2004, securing the Debt Instrument of the Note bearing the same date as (together with any renewals, extensions, or

Wells Custom Modification to Security Instrument 01072014_257

First American Mortgage Services ILLINOIS

Page 1

HEQ-MT MILE THE BEST OF THE STATE OF THE STA

1409319057 Page: 2 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

modifications to the Debt Instrument made prior to the date of this Agreement), recorded on JUNE 23, 2004 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0417512138 of the Records of the Office of the Probate judge of the COUNTY of COOK, State of ILLINOIS (the "Security Instrument"), and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at 9408 BAY COLONY DR, DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS 60016 (the "Property"), more particularly described as follows

SEE EXHIBIT A

- B. This section is intentionally left blank
- C. The security Instrument currently provides for A payment in full date of MAY 20, 2014
- D. The parties desire to change the security instrument to provide for A payment in full date of FEBRUARY 20, 2044
- E. The parties vish to modify and amend the Security Instrument to reflect the above change.

AGREEMENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the Parties acknowledge Borrower and Lender agree as follows:

1. The Security instrument is modified and amended as follows:

The payment in full date is FEBRUARY 20, 2044.

- 2. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have tile meanings set forth in the Security Instrument.
- 3. Except as expressly provided in this Agreement, all trims, covenants, conditions, and provisions of the Security Instrument (Including any previous modifications) shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect, and this Agreement shall not affect Lenders security interest in, or lien priority on, the Property. Borrower agrees to be bound by and to perform all of the covenants and agreements in the Security instrument and the Debt Instrument at the time and in the manner there in provided.
- 4. In the event of any irreconcilable conflict between any provision of this Agreement and any provision of the Security Instrument, the provisions of this Agreement shall control.
- 5. This Agreement shall not be construed to be a satisfaction, novation or partial elea e of the Security Instrument or the Debt instrument.
- 6. As to any Borrower who signed the Security Instrument, but who did not execute the Debt instrument (a "co-mortgagor/co-trustor"), this Agreement does not modify, change or terminate the nature of the co-mortgagor/co-trustor's obligations in connection with the Debt instrument. The co-mortgagor/co-trustor is not personally obligated to pay the debt evidenced by the Debt Instrument and the Security Instrument 9as extended or amended hereby). The co-mortgagor/co-trustor agrees that Lender and Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make other accommodations with regard to the terms of the Debt instrument or the Security Instrument (as extended or amended hereby) without the co-mortgagor/co-trustor's consent.
- 7. This Agreement is binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the respective heirs, legal representatives, successors, and permitted assigns of the Parties.

Wells Custom Modification to Security Instrument 01072014_257

First American Mortgage Services ILLINOIS

HEQ-MT

1409319057 Page: 3 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

- If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt and acceptance of the Notice of Special Flood Hazard disclosure.
- 9. By Signing below, Borrower acknowledges that Borrower has received, read and agrees to the terms of this Agreement and that Borrower has retained a copy of this Agreement.

re Parties

OF COOK COUNTY CLORK'S OFFICE The Parties have executed this Agreement under seal as of the day and year first above written.



First American Mortgage Services ILLINOIS

1409319057 Page: 4 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this A	greement.
WELLS FARGO BANK, NA DBA AMERICA'S	SERVICING COMPANY
Macen H	03/12/2014
By (print nat	me) Date
Vice President Loan Documentation	
LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT	<u>_</u>
STATE O7	COUNTY OF Daholo
The instrument was acknowledged before	me this $3/12/2014$ by
Karen Ann Marie	Johnson the
Vice President 1 Car Documentation	of WELLS FARGO BANK, NA DBA
AMEDICA'S SEDVICING COMBANY A	·
	/ice President Loan Documentation , on behalf of
said corporation.	
Oulia Com Hota	JULIE ANN PRIETO
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC
	MANNESOTA Altr Considerion Emiros Jan 31, 2019
Printed Name: Julie Ann Prieto	
My commission expires: $1/31/2019$	*7x.
THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:	4
WENDI M STEINKEMP	
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.	
MAC # X2303-01N	
1 HOME CAMPUS DES MOINES, IA 50328	· T'
DES HIGHLES, IN SUBER	0,
	//x.
	Clartico

1409319057 Page: 5 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Agreement.	0.10/11
Mousli	0/6/14
Borroy Pro PARGARET JABLONSKI	Date
M.PMM	2/5/14
Borrower: KAROL JABLONSKI	Date
who who were	Date +
Borrower:	
Dollowet.	Date
Borrower:	Date
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]	
State ofBORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
County of Cook Or	
County of	_
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on March	0,2014
(date) by MARGARET JABLONSKI, I A RCL JABLONSKI (name/s of personal date) and in the state of th	son/s acknowledged)
d d d	soms acknowledged).
BRETT VERONICO	
Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public - State of title	nois
My Commission Expires September 13, 2016	
(Seal)	
Print Name: Brett Veronico	
My commission expires: 9/13/16	
try commission expires.	
•	,0
	U _x
	-0

1409319057 Page: 6 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: MARCH 5, 2014 Loan Number: (scan barcode)

Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: MARGARET JABLONSKI, KAROL JABLONSKI

Property Address: 9408 BAY COLONY DR, DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS 60016

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

THIS WR'11 TEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE CONTEMPORANTOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORALAGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

THERE ARE NO OKAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Notice. The undersign a hereby admit to having each received and read a copy of this Notice on or before execution of the Loan Agreement. "Loan Agreement" means one or more promises, promissory notes, agreements, undertakings, security agreements, deeds of trust or other documents, or commitments, or any combination of those actions or documer is, pursuant to which a financial institution loans or delays repayment of or agrees to loan or delay repayment of money goods or any other thing of value or to otherwise extend credit or make a financial accommodation.

Maplousli	10	3/6/1-
Borrower / MARGARET JABLONSKI	0(1)	Date
Borrower	- 77×	3/6/14 Date
KAROL JABLONSKI	C	Date
Borrower		Date

Wells Custom Modification to Security Instrument 01072014_257

First American Mortgage Services ILLINOIS

HEO-MT

Page 6

1409319057 Page: 7 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: MARCH 5, 2014 Loan Number: (scan barcode)

Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: MARGARET JABLONSKI, KAROL JABLONSKI

Property Address: 9408 BAY COLONY DR, DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS 60016

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

In consideration of WELLS FARGO BANK, NA DBA AMERICA'S SERVICING COMPANY

(the "Lender") agreeing to modify the referenced loan (the "Loan") to the Borrower, the Borrower agrees that if requested by the Lender, the Borrower will correct, or cooperate in the correction of, any clerical errors made in any document or agreement intered into in connection with the modification of the Loan, if deemed necessary or desirable in the reasonable discretion of the Lender, to enable Lender to sell, convey, seek guaranty or market the Loan to any entity, including without limitation, the Federal National Mortgage Association, the Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation, the Government National Mortgage Association, the Federal Housing Authority, the Department of Veterans Affairs or ar y municipal bond authority.

The Borrower agrees to comply with all such requests made by the Lender within 30 days of receipt of written request from the Lender. Borrower agrees to assume all costs that may be incurred by the Lender, including without limitation, actual expenses, legal fees and mark ting losses, as a result of the Borrower's failure to comply with all such requests within such 30 day time period.

The Borrower makes this agreement in order to assure that the documents and agreements executed in connection with the modification of the Loan will conform to and be acceptable in the marketplace in the event the Loan is transferred, conveyed, guaranteed or marketed by the Lender.

Mobilousli	4	3/6/14
MARCARET JABLONSKI	C	Date
X. J. W	0,,	3/6/14
KARÖL JABLONSKI	Tó	Date
		Date
		(Jate
		Date
		Date

Wells Custom Modification to Security Instrument 01072014_257

First American Mortgage Services ILLINOIS

HEQ-MT

1409319057 Page: 8 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

UNIT 773 AS DESCRIBED IN SURVEY DELLINEATED ON AND ATTACHED IN AND A PART OF DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP REGISTERED ON THE 18TH DAY OF NOBEMBER, 1974 AS DOCUMENT 2783627, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVED .2928 PER CENT INTEREST (EXCEPT THE UNITS DELLINEATED AND DESCRIBED IN SAID SURVEY) IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PREMISES:

THAT PART OF LOTS ONE (1), TWO (2) AND FIVE (5) IN LOUIS MEINSHAUSEN'S SUBDIVSION OF PART FO FREDERICH MEINSHAUSED'S DIVSIONS OF LANDS IN SECTIONS 15 AND 16, TOWNSHIP 41 NORHT, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIFD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A PURIT IN THE NORHT LINE OF LOT 1 AFORESAID, 91.00 FEET WEST OF THE NOT THEAST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE WEST ALON THE NORHT LINE OF LOT 1 A FORESAID, 367.35 FEET TO A LINE WHICH IS PERPENDICULAR TO THE EAST JPLY EXTENSION OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH HALF (1/2) OF THE NURHTEAST QUARTER (1/4) OF THE NORHTEAST QUARTER (1/4) OF SECTION 16 AFORESAID, WHICH IS DRAWER THROUGH A POINT IN SAID EASTERLY EXTENSION 192.86 FEET EAST OF THE NORHTEAST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID PERPENDICULAR LINE 247.69 FEET TO A LINE PERPENDICULAR TO THE WEST LINE FO LOT 1 AFORESAID WHICH PASSES THROUGH A POIN IN SAID WEST LINE 610.00 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTHEAS' CORNER OF LOT 2 IN LOUIS MEINSHAUSEN'SSUBDIVIONS AFORESAID; THENCE WEST ALONG LAST DESCRIBED PERPENDICULAR LINE 495.29 FEET 100 A LINE 282.82 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF LOT 2 / FORESAID. THENCE NORHT ALONG SIAD PARALLEL LINE 231.73 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 2 AFORESAID; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 2 AFORESAID 427.11 FEET TO A POINT710.00 FEET WEST OF THE NORHTEAST CORNER THEREOF, THENCE SOUTHERLY 301.37 FEET ALONG A LINE WHICH MAKES AN ANGLE OF 88 DEGREES 46 MINUTES OF SECONDS TO THE LEFT OF THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE EXTENDED; THENCE EASTERLY 40.0 FEET ALONG A LINE WHICH MAKES AN ANGLE FO 91 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 00 SECONDS TO THE LEFT OF THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE EXTENED; FOR A DISTANCE FO 33.01 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORHT 268.37 FEET OF LOT 2 AFORESAID; THENCE EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE 50.0 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 90.0 FEET OF LOT 2 AFORESAID; THENCE SOUTH ALONG SIAD EAST LINE 211.58 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF THENORHT 479.84 FEET (MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF LOT 2 AFORESAID; THENCE EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE 363.03 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST25.84 FEET (MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF LOT 2 AFORESAID; THENCE SOUTH ALONG SIAD WEST LINE 367.66 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 2 AFORESAID; THENCE EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH

1409319057 Page: 9 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LINE 256.90 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORENER THEREOF; THENCE EAST ALONG A PERPENDICULAR TO THE WEST LINE OF LOTS AFORESAID A DISTANCE OF 268.92 FEET TO A DIAGONAL LINE DRAWER FROM A POINT IN THE NORHT LINE OF LOT 5 AFORESAID 351.04 FEET EAST OF THE NORHTWEST CORERN THEREOF TO A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 5 AFORESAID 75.00 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER THEREOF; TARMICE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID DIAGONLA LINE FOR A DISTANCE OF 146 AFREET TO A LINE 324.16 FEET EAST OF AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES AND PARLLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 5 AFORESAID; THENCE COTHT ALONG LAST DESCRIBED LINE 444.41 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES THERETO 15.71 FEET TO A DIAGONAL LINE DRWN FROM THE POINT OF BEGINNING TO A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE TO LOT 1 AFORESAID 351.04 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHEWEST CORNER THEREOF; TAL COUNTY CLOPA'S OFFICE THENCE NORTHWES CARLY ALONG LAS DESCRIBED DIAGONLA LINE 310.72 FEET TO THE BEGINNING.